

세 입 예 산 서

2021년도 추경 3 회 일반회계,기타특별회계 전체

(단위:천원)

장 · 관 · 항	예산액	기정액	비교증감	
			증감률	증감률
총 계	7,830,600,116	7,238,831,479	591,768,637	8.17 %
100 지방세수입	1,665,100,000	1,567,200,000	97,900,000	6.25 %
110 지방세	1,665,100,000	1,567,200,000	97,900,000	6.25 %
111 보통세	1,428,300,000	1,342,600,000	85,700,000	6.38 %
112 목적세	236,800,000	219,200,000	17,600,000	8.03 %
113 지난년도수입	0	5,400,000	△5,400,000	순감
200 세외수입	208,739,489	140,959,753	67,779,736	48.08 %
210 경상적세외수입	20,220,244	20,071,228	149,016	0.74 %
211 재산임대수입	904,380	685,602	218,778	31.91 %
212 사용료수입	2,834,846	3,729,004	△894,158	△23.98 %
213 수수료수입	2,601,154	2,462,352	138,802	5.64 %
214 사업수입	4,045,930	3,183,235	862,695	27.10 %
215 징수교부금수입	6,142,874	6,940,000	△797,126	△11.49 %
216 이자수입	3,691,060	3,071,035	620,025	20.19 %
220 임시적세외수입	183,337,523	113,452,891	69,884,632	61.60 %
221 재산매각수입	49,908,031	33,871,821	16,036,210	47.34 %
222 자치단체간부담금	52,129,094	52,138,463	△9,369	△0.02 %
223 보조금반환수입	47,205,782	4,100,755	43,105,027	1051.15 %
224 기타수입	33,665,058	23,198,960	10,466,098	45.11 %
225 지난연도수입	429,558	142,892	286,666	200.62 %
230 지방행정제재·부과금	5,181,722	7,435,634	△2,253,912	△30.31 %
231 과징금	246,090	42,000	204,090	485.93 %
232 이행강제금	10,200	0	10,200	순증
233 변상금	22,276	20,000	2,276	11.38 %
234 과태료	274,740	180,500	94,240	52.21 %
235 환수금	22,388	0	22,388	순증
236 부담금	4,606,028	7,193,134	△2,587,106	△35.97 %
300 지방교부세	1,215,729,195	1,076,180,195	139,549,000	12.97 %
310 지방교부세	1,215,729,195	1,076,180,195	139,549,000	12.97 %
311 지방교부세	1,215,729,195	1,076,180,195	139,549,000	12.97 %
500 보조금	3,857,143,376	3,473,263,966	383,879,410	11.05 %
510 국고보조금등	3,857,143,376	3,473,263,966	383,879,410	11.05 %

장·관·항		예산액	기정액	비교증감	
				증감률	
	511 국고보조금등	3,857,143,376	3,473,263,966	383,879,410	11.05 %
600	지방채	100,000,000	142,500,000	△42,500,000	△29.82 %
	610 국내차입금	100,000,000	142,500,000	△42,500,000	△29.82 %
	611 차입금	100,000,000	142,500,000	△42,500,000	△29.82 %
700	보전수입등및내부거래	783,888,056	838,727,565	△54,839,509	△6.54 %
	710 보전수입등	231,942,469	227,198,327	4,744,142	2.09 %
	711 잉여금	228,549,981	225,720,902	2,829,079	1.25 %
	712 전년도이월금	2,305,051	389,988	1,915,063	491.06 %
	713 융자금원금수입	1,087,437	1,087,437	0	0.00 %
720	내부거래	551,945,587	611,529,238	△59,583,651	△9.74 %
	721 전입금	451,945,587	451,529,238	416,349	0.09 %
	722 예탁금및예수금	100,000,000	160,000,000	△60,000,000	△37.50 %